
ARTISTIC INTERNATIONAL SERIES 2025

Trieste - 09/05/2025

Solo Dance Men Espoire

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation CD    FD

 1  1ESP  40.32YERAY FAUS CUDINACH

 2  2ITA  38.85GIACOMO TIBERIO SERAFINI

 3  3ITA  36.80NICOLO' MADDALENI

 4  4ESP  36.04GONZALO LOPEZ URRACA

 5  5BRA  35.72LUCAS BENITE

 6  6ITA  35.61GIULIO NERI

 7  7ITA  35.08JACOPO PEDERZINI

 8  8ESP  34.97ALESSANDRO PALAO URRU

 9  9USA  27.61JAYDEN MAKSYMCHUK

 10  10ITA  26.36SIMONE TEDESCO
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Trieste - 09/05/2025

Solo Dance Men Espoire - Free Dance

ARTISTIC INTERNATIONAL SERIES 2025

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 20.66  20.66 -1.0  40.32ESPYERAY FAUS CUDINACH 1
 21.27  17.58  0.0  38.85ITAGIACOMO TIBERIO SERAFINI 2
 19.30  17.50  0.0  36.80ITANICOLO' MADDALENI 3
 20.70  15.34  0.0  36.04ESPGONZALO LOPEZ URRACA 4
 20.23  15.49  0.0  35.72BRALUCAS BENITE 5
 19.44  16.17  0.0  35.61ITAGIULIO NERI 6
 19.74  15.34  0.0  35.08ITAJACOPO PEDERZINI 7
 20.47  14.50  0.0  34.97ESPALESSANDRO PALAO URRU 8
 14.77  12.84  0.0  27.61USAJAYDEN MAKSYMCHUK 9
 14.20  12.16  0.0  26.36ITASIMONE TEDESCO 10

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO. Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS. Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL. Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS

Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG

Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF

18:34:32

Verified [VMHWNO-C08D3Y-6B86XI-ZWAJ9A]
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ARTISTIC INTERNATIONAL SERIES 2025

Trieste - 09/05/2025

Solo Dance Men Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

YERAY FAUS CUDINACH

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.83 -2 +2 +2 +2 +1 7.70Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.53

 0.10 0 0 0 +1 +1 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.10

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 +2 +1 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

 0.13 +1 0 0 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.13

 20.66 19.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ESP
 20.66  20.66 -1.00  40.32

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.75  4.75  5.75  5.25  4.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  4.75  5.00  5.00  5.25  5.081

Performance/Execution  5.50  5.00  5.00  5.50  5.50  5.331

Choreography/Composition  5.50  5.00  5.00  6.00  5.50  5.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.66

Deductions -1.00
Costume Violation: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Men Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GIACOMO TIBERIO SERAFINI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 -2 -1 +1 0 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.13

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

-0.13 -1 -1 0 0 0 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.37

 0.07 -1 0 +1 0 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

 21.27 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 ITA
 21.27  17.58  0.00  38.85

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  5.00  4.00  4.75  4.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.00  5.50  4.75  4.50  4.421

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.25  5.00  4.00  4.75  4.331

Choreography/Composition  3.75  4.25  5.25  4.75  4.75  4.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.58

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Men Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

NICOLO' MADDALENI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 +1 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.30

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 7.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.00

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.00DSSq1  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  4.00

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 19.30 19.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 ITA
 19.30  17.50  0.00  36.80

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.251

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.251

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.75  4.50  4.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Men Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GONZALO LOPEZ URRACA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.33 -2 -1 0 0 -1 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.97

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

-0.07 0 -1 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

 20.70 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 ESP
 20.70  15.34  0.00  36.04

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  4.00  4.00  4.25  3.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.50  4.00  3.50  4.00  3.671

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.75  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.081

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  4.00  3.75  3.75  3.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.34

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Men Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUCAS BENITE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.80

 0.00 0 -1 0 +1 0 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.50

-0.07 -1 -1 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 0 7.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.00

 20.23 20.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 BRA
 20.23  15.49  0.00  35.72

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  3.75  4.50  4.00  3.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.50  3.75  4.00  4.00  3.751

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.081

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  4.00  4.50  4.00  3.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.49

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Men Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GIULIO NERI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.33 -2 -1 -1 0 +1 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.97

 0.00 0 0 -1 +1 0 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

-0.13 -1 -1 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.10 0 -1 0 -1 0 4.00DSSq1  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.90

 19.44 20.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 ITA
 19.44  16.17  0.00  35.61

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.25  4.25  4.50  4.75  4.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.00  4.00  4.00  4.25  3.921

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.25  4.25  3.75  4.50  4.001

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.00  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.17

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Men Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JACOPO PEDERZINI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.33 -1 -1 0 -1 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.97

-0.27 -1 -1 0 -1 0 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.23

-0.13 -1 -1 0 -2 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.33 -1 -1 0 -1 0 7.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.67

 19.74 20.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 ITA
 19.74  15.34  0.00  35.08

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  4.50  3.75  4.50  3.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.50  4.50  3.25  4.25  3.671

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  4.50  3.25  4.50  4.001

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.75  4.75  3.00  4.25  3.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.34

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Men Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALESSANDRO PALAO URRU

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.33 0 -1 -1 -1 0 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  4.97

-0.17 -1 0 0 0 -1 7.70Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.53

-0.13 -1 -2 0 -1 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 5.50DSSq2  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

 20.47 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 ESP
 20.47  14.50  0.00  34.97

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.25  3.50  4.00  4.25  3.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.00  3.75  3.50  4.25  3.581

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.25  3.50  3.25  4.00  3.501

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.25  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Men Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JAYDEN MAKSYMCHUK

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

 0.17 0 0 +1 +1 0 6.80Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.97

-0.40 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.60

 14.77 15.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 USA
 14.77  12.84  0.00  27.61

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.50  3.50  3.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.75  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.001

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.421

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.84

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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Solo Dance Men Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SIMONE TEDESCO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.50

-0.20 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.80

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 6.80Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.30

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 -2 0 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.60

 14.20 15.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10 ITA
 14.20  12.16  0.00  26.36

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  2.75  3.25  3.50  3.75  3.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  3.25  3.00  3.25  3.001

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.50  3.25  2.75  3.50  2.831

Choreography/Composition  3.00  2.50  3.00  3.25  3.00  3.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.16

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ITA SILVIA MININ

 

 

Specialist WS VALENTINA MORETTO.

Data Operator WS ALEXANDRE BARREIRO

Assistant WS KAREN ARONIS.

Controller WS RICARDO PINTO.

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN NOETZEL.
Judge 1 POR NUNO SANTOS
Judge 2 USA NELLIE LILLIE
Judge 3 NED CLAUDIA VERSTEEG
Judge 4 ESP FERNANDO BORNIQUEL
Judge 5 GER RUDIGER GRAF
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